NO NAME

35 Anusiem, Chigozie
17 Baker, Jerome

68 Barton, Jackson
82 Bates, Brenden
18 Bell, David

75 Bitonio, Joel

13 Bojorquez, Corey
81 Bond, Isaiah

97 Briggs, Jowon

11 Brown Il, Tony

30 Bush, Devin

87 Cannella, Sal

2 Carter, DeAndre
67 Cohen, Javion

96 Collins, Maliek

78 Conklin, Jack

89 Davis, Kaden

9 Delpit, Grant

43 Diabate, Mohamoud
41 Edmonds, Christopher
88 Fannin, Jr., Harold
15 Flacco, Joe

34 Ford, Jerome

5 Gabiriel, Dillon

95 Garrett, Myles

94 Graham, Mason
58 Gutierrez, Sebastian
51 Hall, Jr., Mike

26 Harden, Myles

93 Harris, Shelby

52 Henry, K.J.

33 Hickman, Ronnie
63 Holley, Ralph

22 Holmes, Christian

7 Hopkins, Dustin
66 Huntington, Adin
7 Huntley, Tyler
38 Isaac, Kennan
72 Ivey, Jason

27 James, LaMareon
28 Jenkins, Rayshawn
74 Jenkins, Teven

3 Jeudy, Jerry

16 Johnson, Diontae
83 Johnson, Kisean
79 Jones, Dawand

37 Jones, Dom

10 Judkins, Quinshon
92 Kamara, Sam

23 Kazee, Damontae
84 Larvadain, Gage
98 Leo, Titus

71 Lucas, Cornelius
39 Marshall, Ahmani
42 Mascarenas-Arnold, Easton
31 McDonald, Cade
57 McGuire, Isaiah
31 McMillon, Donovan
29 Mitchell, Cameron
25 Needham, Nik

o Newsome Il, Greg
85 Njoku, David

53 Okwara, Julian

8 Pickett, Kenny

55 Pocic, Ethan

59 Reid, Winston

39 Rush, Darius

22 Sampson, Dylan
12 Sanders, Shedeur
49 Schwesinger, Carson
20 Strong Jr., Pierre
50 Sunahara, Rex

47 Szmyt, Andre

65 Tinsley, Dartanyan
77 Teller, Wyatt

99 Thomas, Cameron
69 Thompson, Lorenzo
80 Thrash, Jamari

19 Tillman, Cedric

90 Tryon-Shoyinka, Joe
35 Taua, Toa

44 Van Vooren, Mitch
21 Ward, Denzel

4 Watson, Deshaun
40 Watson, Nathaniel
86 Whiteheart, Blake
62 Williams, Bucky
36 Williams, Trayveon
91 Wright, Alex

56 Wypler, Luke

54 Zierer, Kilian

70 Zinter, Zak

Reserve/Injured (3):

1 Emerson Jr., Martin (Achilles, 7/30)
44 Kendall, Anthony (shoulder, 8/5)
62  Osborne, Justin (back, 6/9)

Reserve/PUP (1)
6 Owusu-Koramoah, Jeremiah (neck, 5/12)

2025 BROWNS ALPHABETICAL ROSTER

CLEVELAND BROWNS 2025 ALPHABETICAL ROSTER

As of Aug. 18,2025

Pos
cB

cB
cB

LB

HT
6-1
6-2
6-7
6-5
6-1
6-4
6-0
5-11
6-1
6-0
5-11

62
66
61
63
64
62
64
66

510

511
64
64

6-3
5-11
6-2
6-4
6-1
6-0
6-1

6-1
6-1
6-3
6-5
5-10
6-1

6-1
5-10
6-1
6-8
6-2
6-0
6-0
5-11

6-2

511
66
60
63
64
64
66
60
63
65
59
65

511
63
60
64
63
58
65

6-7

6-6

6-2
5-10
6-4

6-2

WI
200
232
302
255
212
320
217
180

200
235
242
190
322
310
308
193
208
225
210
241
245
210
205
272
315
308

195
288
255

285
205
210
281

190
300
193
220
321

183

227
196

203
191
196
192

250
220
320
225

200
212
242
215

200
340
315
265
305
190

260
215

190
223
233
250

206
267
303
312

201
188

221

DOB
11/5/00
12/25/96
8/8/95
10/16/99
12/14/00
10/11/91
9/13/96
3/15/04
9/1/01
7/13/95
7/18/98
12/2/96
4/10/93
8/8/02
4/8/95
8/17/94
9/25/98
9/20/98
5/18/01
7/16/01
7/20/04
1/16/85
9/12/99
12/28/00
12/29/95
9/3/03
7/6/98
6/13/03
12/13/01
8/11/91
1/27/99
10/11/01
1/22/99
11/14/97
10/1/90
3/18/02
2/3/98
2/17/00
6/15/01
10/25/00
1/25/94
3/3/98
4/24/99
7/5/96
1/28/02
8/6/01
7/16/00
10/29/03
12/21/97
6/5/93
1/3/03
8/26/99
7/18/91
3/21/02
9/13/02
5/7/01
7/27/01
6/18/02
9/8/01
11/4/96
5/18/00
7/10/96
12/27/97
6/6/98
8/5/95
8/3/99
2/22/00
9/14/04
2/7/02
2/24/03
12/10/98
10/9/96
9/26/98
3/21/01
11/21/94
1/7/00
6/21/00
12/19/00
4/19/00
4/30/99
2/15/00
1/13/01
4/28/97
9/14/95
9/1/00
3/22/00
3/20/00
10/18/97
9/5/00
5/3/01
2/24/00
4/17/01

9/27/00
12/17/99
11/25/00

11/4/99

AGE
24
28
30
25
24
33
28
21
23
30
27
28
32
23
30
31
26
26
24
24
21
40
25
24
29
21
27
22
23
34
26
23
26
27
34
23
27
25
24
24
31
27
26
29
23
24
25
21
27
32
22
25
34
23
22
24
24
23
23
28
25
29
27
27
30
26
25
20
23
22
26
28
26
24
30
25
25
24
25
26
25
24
28
29
24
25
25
27
24
24
25
24

24
25
24

25
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COLLEGF
Colorado State
Ohio State

Utah

Kentucky

Purdue

Nevada

New Mexico
Texas

Cincinnati
Alabama
Michigan

Auburn
Sacramento State
Miami (Fla.)
Nebraska
Michigan State
Northwest Missouri State
Louisiana State
Utah

Arizona State
Bowling Green
Delaware
Cincinnati
Oregon

Texas A&M
Michigan

Minot State

Ohio State

South Dakota
lllinois State
Clemson

Ohio State
Western Michigan
Oklahoma State
Florida State
Tulane

Utah

Alabama State
North Carolina A&T
Texas Christian
Miami (Fla.)
Oklahoma State
Alabama

Toledo

Western Kentucky
Ohio State
Colorado State
Ohio State

Stony Brook

San Diego State
South Carolina
‘Wagner

Kansas State
Appalachian State
Southern California
Miami (Ohio)
Missouri
Pittsburgh
Northwestern
UTEP
Northwestern
Miami (Fla.)
Notre Dame
Pittsburgh
Louisiana State
Weber State
South Carolina
Tennessee
Colorado

UCLA

South Dakota State
West Virginia
Syracuse
Cincinnati
Virginia Tech

San Diego State
Rhode Island
Louisville
Tennessee
Washington
Nevada

St. Norbert

Ohio State
Clemson
Mississippi State
Wake Forest
Appalachian State
Texas A&M

UAB

Ohio State
Auburn

Michigan

Mississippi State
Baldwin-Wallace
Southern Methodist

Notre Dame

HOMETOWN

La Habra, Calif.
Cleveland, Ohio
Salt Lake City, Utah
Cincinnati, Ohio
Indianapolis, Ind.
Long Beach, Calif.
Bellflower, Calif.
Hamilton, Ga.
Cincinnati, Ohio
Beaumont, Texas
Pembroke Pines, Fla.
Schaumburg, lIl.
San Jose, Calif.
Phenix City, Ala.
Kansas City, Mo.
Plainwell, Mich.
Ellsworth, Kansas
Houston, Texas
Auburn, Ala.

Phenix City, Ala.
Canton, Ohio
Audubon, N.J.
Tampa, Fla.

Mililani, Hawai'i
Arlington, Texas
Mission Viejo, Calif.
Pasco, Wash.
Streetsboro, Ohio
Miami Gardens, Fla.
Milwaukee, Wis.
Clemmons, N.C.
South Orange, N.J.
West Bloomfield, Mich.
Leland, Mis.

Austin, Texas
Stafford, Va.
Hallandale Beach, Fla.
Midfield, Ala.
Charlotte, N.C.
Norfolk, Va.

St. Petersburg, Florida
Topeka, Kan.
Deerfield Beach, Fla.
Tampa, Fla.
Birmingham, Ala.
Indianapolis, Ind.
Duluth, Ga.

Pike Road, Ala.
Carteret, N.J.

San Bernardino, California
Donaldsonville, La.
Brooklyn, N.Y.

New Orleans, La.
Winston-Salem, N.C.
Misson Viejo, Calif.
Naperville, lIl.
Tulsa, Okla.
McMurray, Pa.
Bolingbrook, IIl.
Long Beach, Calif.
Chicago, IlI.

Cedar Grove, N.J.
Charlotte, N.C.
Oakhurst, N.J.
Lemont, Ill.

St. George, Utah
Greeleyville, S.C.
Baton Rouge, La.
Dallas, Texas
Moorpark, Calif.
Little Rock, Ark.
Bay Village, Ohio
Lake Forest, Il
Owensboro, Ky.
Bealeton, Va.

San Diego, Calif.
Syracuse, N.Y.
LaGrange, Ga.

Las Vegas, Nev.
Seattle, Wash.
Lompoc, Calif.
Peshtigo, Wis.
Macedonia, Ohio
Gainesville, Ga.
Maplesville, Ala.
Winston-Salem, N.C.
Ringgold, Ga.
Houston, Texas
Elba, Ala.

Montvale, N.J.
Munich, Germany
North Andover, Mass.

Pensacola, Fla.
El Paso, Texas
Flower Mound, Texas

Hampton, Va.

A-'24
UFA (Ten.)-'25
FA-'25
A-'24
D3c-'22
D2-'14
UFA (G.B.)-"'22
A -'25
D7b-'24
A-'24
UFA (Sea.)-'24
FA-'25
UFA (Chi.)-'25
A-'25
A-'25
UFA (Ten.)- '20
A-'24
D2 -'20
A-'23
A-'24
D3a-'25
UFA (Ind.)-'25
D5-'22
D3b-'25
Dia-'17
D1-'25
W.(S.F.)-'25
D2-'24
D7a-'24
A-'23
W. (Phi.)- '25
A-'23
A-'25
A-'25
Tr. (LAC)-'23
A-'25
A-'25
A-'25
A-'25
A-'25
FA-'25
UFA (Chi.)-'25
Tr. (Den.)-'24
UFA (Bal.)- '25
A-'25
D4a-'23
A-'25
D2b-'25
A-'24
UFA (Pit.)- '25
FA-'25
A -'25
UFA (Was.)- '25
A-'25
A-'25
A -'25
D4b-'23
A-'25
D5b-'23
A-'25
D1-'21
Dic-'17
UFA (Arz)-'25
Tr. (Phi.)-'25
UFA (Sea.)- '22
A-'24
A-'25
D4-'25
D5-'25
D2a-'25
Tr.(N.E)-'23
A-'24
A-'25
A -'25
Tr. (Buf.)-'19
W. (K.C.)-'24
A-'25
D5 -'24
D3a-'23
UFA (T.B.)-'25
A-'25
A-'25
D1b-'18
Tr. (Hou.)-'22
D6 -'24
A-'24
A-'25
A-'25
D3b-'22
D6 -'23
W. (Atl.)-'25
D3-'24

D3a-'22
A -'25
A-'25

D2-'21
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2025 NUMERICAL ROSTER

CLEVELAND BROWNS 2025 NUMERICAL ROSTER

As of Aug. 18,2025

NO NAME BOS HT WT DoB AGE EXP COLLEGE

[ Greg Newsome Il CcB 6-0 192 5/18/00 25 5 Northwestern Chicago, lll. D1-'21

2 DeAndre Carter WR 58 190 4/10/93 32 8 Sacramento State San Jose, Calif. UFA (Chi.)-'25
3 Jerry Jeudy WR 6-1 195 4/24/99 26 6 Alabama Deerfield Beach, Fla. Tr. (Den.)-'24
4 Deshaun Watson QB 6-3 223 9/14/95 29 9 Clemson Gainesville, Ga. Tr. (Hou.)-'22
5 Dillon Gabriel QB 5-11 205 12/28/00 24 R Oregon Mililani, Hawai'i D3b-'25

7 Dustin Hopkins K 6-2 210 10/1/90 34 12 Florida State Austin, Texas Tr. (LAC)-'23
7 Tyler Huntley QB 6-1 205 2/3/98 27 6 Utah Hallandale Beach, Fla. FA-'25

8 Kenny Pickett QB 6-3 220 6/6/98 27 4 Pittsburgh Oakhurst, N.J. Tr. (Phi.)-'25
9 Grant Delpit S 6-3 208 9/20/98 26 6 Louisiana State Houston, Texas D2-'20

10  Quinshon Judkins RB 6-0 221 10/29/03 21 R Ohio State Pike Road, Ala. D2b-'25

11 Tony Brown Il CcB 6-0 200 7/13/95 30 8 Alabama Beaumont, Texas FA-'24

12  Shedeur Sanders QB 6-2 212 2/7/02 23 R Colorado Dallas, Texas D5-'25

13 Corey Bojorquez P 6-0 217 9/13/96 28 8 New Mexico Bellflower, Calif. UFA (G.B.)-'22
15  Joe Flacco QB 6-6 245 1/16/85 40 18 Delaware Audubon, N.J. UFA (Ind.)-'25
16 Diontae Johnson WR 5-10 183 7/5/96 29 7 Toledo Tampa, Fla. UFA (Bal.)-'25
17  Jerome Baker LB 6-2 232 12/25/96 28 8 Ohio State Cleveland, Ohio UFA (Ten.)-'25
18  David Bell WR 6-1 212 12/14/00 24 4 Purdue Indianapolis, Ind. D3c-'22

19  Cedric Tillman WR 6-3 215 4/19/00 25 3 Tennessee Las Vegas, Nev. D3a-'23

20  Pierre Strong Jr. RB 511 215 12/10/98 26 4 South Dakota State Little Rock, Ark. Tr.(N.E)-'23
21  Denzel Ward cB 511 190 4/28/97 28 8 Ohio State Macedonia, Ohio D1b-'18

22  Christian Holmes CcB 61 205 11/14/97 27 3 Oklahoma State Leland, Mis. FA-'25

22 Dylan Sampson RB 58 200 9/14/04 20 R Tennessee Baton Rouge, La. D4 -'25

23 Damontae Kazee S 5-11 174 6/5/93 32 9 San Diego State San Bernardino, California UFA (Pit.)-'25
25  Nik Needham S 6-1 196 11/4/96 28 7 UTEP Long Beach, Calif. FA-'25

26  Myles Harden CcB 511 195 12/13/01 23 2 South Dakota Miami Gardens, Fla. D7a-'24

27 LaMareon James CcB 5-10 193 10/25/00 24 R Texas Christian Norfolk, Va. FA-'25

28 Rayshawn Jenkins S 6-1 220 1/25/94 31 9 Miami (Fla.) St. Petersburg, Florida FA-'25

29  Cameron Mitchell CcB 511 191 9/8/01 23 3 Northwestern Bolingbrook, IlI. D5b-'23

30 DevinBush LB 511 235 7/18/98 27 7 Michigan Pembroke Pines, Fla. UFA (Sea.)-'24
31  Cade McDonald WR 5-10 196 5/7/01 24 R Miami (Ohio) Naperville, 1l FA-'25

31  Donovan McMillon s 6-2 203 6/18/02 23 R Pittsburgh McMurray, Pa. FA-'25

33 Ronnie Hickman S 6-1 209 10/11/01 23 3 Ohio State South Orange, N.J. FA-'23

34  Jerome Ford RB 510 210 9/12/99 25 4 Cincinnati Tampa, Fla. D5-'22

35  Chigozie Anusiem CcB 6-1 200 11/5/00 24 2 Colorado State La Habra, Calif. FA-'24

35 Toa Taua RB 59 215 2/15/00 25 1 Nevada Lompoc, Calif. FA-'25

36  Trayveon Williams RB 5-8 206 10/18/97 27 7 Texas A&M Houston, Texas FA-'25

37 Dom Jones CcB 6-2 192 7/16/00 25 R Colorado State Duluth, Ga. FA-'25

38 Kennan Isaac CB 6-3 190 2/17/00 25 2 Alabama State Midfield, Ala. FA-'25

39  Ahmani Marshall RB 6-1 225 3/21/02 23 R Appalachian State Winston-Salem, N.C. FA-'25

39  Darius Rush CcB 6-2 198 2/22/00 25 2 South Carolina Greeleyville, S.C. FA-'25

40 Nathaniel Watson LB 6-0 233 9/1/00 24 2 Mississippi State Maplesville, Ala. D6 -'24

41  Christopher Edmonds S 6-2 210 7/16/01 24 1 Arizona State Phenix City, Ala. FA-'24

42 Easton Mascarenas-Arnold LB 511 227 9/13/02 22 R Southern California Misson Viejo, Calif. FA-'25

43  Mohamoud Diabate LB 6-4 225 5/18/01 24 3 Utah Auburn, Ala. FA-'23

44 Mitch Van Vooren TE 6-5 242 1/13/01 24 R St. Norbert Peshtigo, Wis. FA-'25

47  Andre Szmyt K 6-0 200 9/26/98 26 1 Syracuse Lake Forest, Il FA-'25

49 Carson Schwesinger LB 6-3 242 2/24/03 22 R UCLA Moorpark, Calif. D2a-'25

50  Rex Sunahara LS 6-6 242 10/9/96 28 2 West Virginia Bay Village, Ohio FA-'24

51 Mike Hall Jr. DT 6-3 300 6/13/03 22 2 Ohio State Streetsboro, Ohio D2-'24

52 K.J.Henry DE 64 255  1/27/99 26 3 Clemson Clemmons, N.C. W. (Phi.)- '25
53 Julian Okwara DE 6-4 250 12/27/97 27 6 Notre Dame Charlotte, N.C. UFA (Arz.)-'25
54  Kilian Zierer T 6-7 312 2/24/00 25 2 Auburn Munich, Germany W. (AtL)-'25
55  Ethan Pocic [ 6-6 320 8/5/95 30 9 Louisiana State Lemont, lIl. UFA (Sea.)-'22
56  Luke Wypler Cc 6-3 303 5/3/01 24 3 Ohio State Montvale, N.J. D6 -'23

57 Isaiah McGuire DE 6-4 268 7/27/01 24 3 Missouri Tulsa, Okla. D4b-'23

58  Sebastian Gutierrez T 6-5 308 7/6/98 27 1 Minot State Pasco, Wash. W.(S.F.)-'25
59  Winston Reid LB 6-0 225 8/3/99 26 2 Weber State St. George, Utah FA-'24

62 Bucky Williams Cc 6-3 300 3/20/00 25 2 Appalachian State Ringgold, Ga. FA-'25

63 Ralph Holley DT 6-0 285 1/22/99 26 1 Western Michigan West Bloomfield, Mich. FA-'25

65  Dartanyan Tinsley G 6-3 340 3/21/01 24 R Cincinnati Owensboro, Ky. FA-'25

66  Adin Huntington DE 6-1 281 3/18/02 23 R Tulane Stafford, Va. FA-'25

67  Javion Cohen G 6-4 322 8/8/02 23 1 Miami (Fla.) Phenix City, Ala. FA-'25

68  Jackson Barton T 6-7 302 8/8/95 30 3 Utah Salt Lake City, Utah FA-'25

69  Lorenzo Thompson T 6-6 305 6/21/00 25 1 Rhode Island Syracuse, N.Y. FA-'25

70  Zak Zinter G 6-6 310 4/17/01 24 2 Michigan North Andover, Mass. D3-'24

71 Cornelius Lucas T 6-8 327 7/18/91 34 12 Kansas State New Orleans, La. UFA (Was.)-'25
72  Jasonlvey T 6-5 300 6/15/01 24 R North Carolina A&T Charlotte, N.C. FA-'25

74 Teven Jenkins G 6-6 321 3/3/98 27 5 Oklahoma State Topeka, Kan. UFA (Chi.)-'25
75  Joel Bitonio G 6-4 320 10/11/91 33 12 Nevada Long Beach, Calif. D2-'14

77 Wyatt Teller G 6-4 315 11/21/94 30 8 Virginia Tech Bealeton, Va. Tr. (Buf.)-'19
78  Jack Conklin T 6-6 308 8/17/94 31 10  Michigan State Plainwell, Mich. UFA (Ten.)-'20
79  Dawand Jones T 6-8 374 8/6/01 24 3 Ohio State Indianapolis, Ind. D4a-'23

80 Jamari Thrash WR 6-0 190 12/19/00 24 2 Louisville LaGrange, Ga. D5-'24

81 Isaiah Bond WR 511 180 3/15/04 21 R Texas Hamilton, Ga. FA-'25

82 Brenden Bates TE 6-5 255 10/16/99 25 2 Kentucky Cincinnati, Ohio FA-'24

83  Kisean Johnson WR 6-1 216 1/28/02 23 R Western Kentucky Birmingham, Ala. FA-'25

84  Gage Larvadain WR 5-8 171 1/3/03 22 R South Carolina Donaldsonville, La. FA-'25

85  David Njoku TE 6-4 246 7/10/96 29 9 Miami (Fla.) Cedar Grove, N.J. Dic-'17

86  Blake Whiteheart TE 6-4 250 3/22/00 25 3 Wake Forest Winston-Salem, N.C. FA-'24

87  Sal Cannella TE 6-5 242 12/2/96 28 1 Auburn Schaumburg, Il FA-'25

88 Harold Fannin, Jr. TE 6-4 241 7/20/04 21 R Bowling Green Canton, Ohio D3a-'25

89  Kaden Davis WR 6-1 193 9/25/98 26 1 Northwest Missouri State Ellsworth, Kansas FA-'24

90  Joe Tryon-Shoyinka DE 6-5 260 4/30/99 26 5 Washington Seattle, Wash. UFA (T.B.)-'25
91  Alex Wright DE 6-5 267 9/5/00 24 4 UAB Elba, Ala. D3b-'22

92  Sam Kamara DT 6-0 272 12/21/97 27 3 Stony Brook Carteret, N.J. FA-'24

93  Shelby Harris DT 6-2 288 8/11/91 34 12 lllinois State Milwaukee, Wis. FA-'23

94  Mason Graham DT 6-4 315 9/3/03 21 R Michigan Mission Viejo, Calif. D1-'25

95  Myles Garrett DE 6-4 272 12/29/95 29 9 Texas A&M Arlington, Texas Dia-'17

96  Maliek Collins DT 6-2 310 4/8/95 30 10  Nebraska Kansas City, Mo. FA-'25

97  Jowon Briggs DT 6-1 313 9/1/01 23 2 Cincinnati Cincinnati, Ohio D7b-'24

98  Titus Leo DE 6-3 250 8/26/99 25 2 Wagner Brooklyn, N.Y. FA-'25

99  Cameron Thomas DE 6-4 265 1/7/00 25 4 San Diego State San Diego, Calif. W. (K.C.)-'24
Reserve/Injured (3):

1 Martin Emerson Jr. (Achilles, 7/30) cB 6-2 201 9/27/00 24 4 Mississippi State Pensacola, Fla. D3a-'22

44  Anthony Kendall (shoulder, 8/5) CcB 510 188 12/17/99 25 2 Baldwin-Wallace El Paso, Texas FA-'25

62 Justin Osborne (back, 6/9) [ 6-4 307 11/25/00 24 R Southern Methodist Flower Mound, Texas FA-'25
Reserve/PUP (1):

6 Jeremiah Owusu-Koramoah (neck, 5/12) LB 6-2 221 11/4/99 25 5 Notre Dame Hampton, Va. D2-'21
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2025 ROSTER BY POSITION

2025 CLEVELAND BROWNS ROSTER BY POSITION

ROSTER SIZE: 96

QUARTERBACKS (6) BOS HI W1 DOB AGE EXP  COLLEGE

15  Flacco, Joe QB 6-6 245 1/16/85 40 18  Delaware Audubon, N.J. UFA (Ind.)- '25
5 Gabriel, Dillon QB 5-11 205 12/28/00 24 R Oregon Mililani, Hawai'i D3b-'25

7 Huntley, Tyler QB 61 205 2/3/98 27 6 Utah Hallandale Beach, Fla. FA-'25

8  Pickett, Kenny QB 63 220 6/6/98 27 4 Pittsburgh Oakhurst, N.J. Tr. (Phi.)-'25
12 Sanders, Shedeur QB 6-2 212 2/7/02 23 R Colorado Dallas, Texas D5-'25

4 Watson, Deshaun QB 6-3 223 9/14/95 29 9 Clemson Gainesville, Ga. Tr. (Hou.)- '22

RUNNING BACKS (7)

34 Ford, Jerome RB 5-10 210 9/12/99 25 4 Cincinnati Tampa, Fla. D5-'22
10  Judkins, Quinshon RB 6-0 221 10/29/03 21 R Ohio State Pike Road, Ala. D2b-'25
39 Marshall, Ahmani RB 6-1 225 3/21/02 23 R Appalachian State Winston-Salem, N.C. FA-'25
22 sampson, Dylan RB 58 200 9/14/04 20 R Tennessee Baton Rouge, La. D4 -'25
20  StrongJr., Pierre RB 511 215 12/10/98 26 4 South Dakota State Little Rock, Ark. Tr.(N.E)-'23
35 Taua, Toa RB 59 215 2/15/00 25 1 Nevada Lompoc, Calif. FA-'25
36  Williams, Trayveon RB 58 206 10/18/97 27 7 Texas A&M Houston, Texas FA-'25
WIDE RECEIVERS (11)
18  Bell, David WR 61 212 12/14/00 24 4 Purdue Indianapolis, Ind. D3c-'22
81 Bond, Isaiah WR 5-11 180 3/15/04 21 R Texas Hamilton, Ga. FA-'25
2 Carter, DeAndre WR 58 190 4/10/93 32 8 Sacramento State San Jose, Calif. UFA (Chi.)-'25
89  Davis, Kaden WR 6-1 193 9/25/98 26 1 Northwest Missouri State Ellsworth, Kansas FA-'24
3 Jeudy, Jerry WR 61 195 4/24/99 26 6 Alabama Deerfield Beach, Fla. Tr. (Den.)-'24
16  Johnson, Diontae WR 5-10 183 7/5/96 29 7 Toledo Tampa, Fla. UFA (Bal.)-'25
83  Johnson, Kisean WR 61 216 1/28/02 23 R Western Kentucky Birmingham, Ala. FA-'25
84 Larvadain, Gage WR 5-8 171 1/3/03 22 R South Carolina Donaldsonville, La. FA-'25
31 McDonald, Cade WR 5-10 196 5/7/01 24 R Miami (Ohio) Naperville, IIl. FA-'25
80  Thrash, Jamari WR 6-0 190 12/19/00 24 2 Louisville LaGrange, Ga. D5-'24
19  Tillman, Cedric WR 6-3 215 4/19/00 25 3 Tennessee Las Vegas, Nev. D3a-'23
TIGHT ENDS (6)
82  Bates, Brenden TE 6-5 255 10/16/99 25 2 Kentucky Cincinnati, Ohio FA-'24
87  Cannella, Sal TE 6-5 242 12/2/96 28 1 Auburn Schaumburg, IIl. FA-'25
88 Fannin, Jr., Harold TE 6-4 241 7/20/04 21 R Bowling Green Canton, Ohio D3a-'25
85  Njoku, David TE 6-4 246 7/10/96 29 9 Miami (Fla.) Cedar Grove, N.J. Dic-'17
44 VanVooren, Mitch TE 6-5 242 1/13/01 24 R St. Norbert Peshtigo, Wis. FA-'25
86  Whiteheart, Blake TE 6-4 250 3/22/00 25 3 Wake Forest Winston-Salem, N.C. FA-'24
OFFENSIVE LINEMEN (18)
68  Barton, Jackson T 6-7 302 8/8/95 30 3 Utah Salt Lake City, Utah FA-'25
75  Bitonio, Joel G 6-4 320 10/11/91 33 12 Nevada Long Beach, Calif. D2-'14
67  Cohen, Javion G 6-4 322 8/8/02 23 1 Miami (Fla.) Phenix City, Ala. FA-'25
78  Conklin, Jack T 6-6 308 8/17/94 31 10 Michigan State Plainwell, Mich. UFA (Ten.)-'20
58  Gutierrez, Sebastian T 6-5 308 7/6/98 27 1 Minot State Pasco, Wash. W.(S.F.)-'25
72 Ivey, Jason T 6-5 300 6/15/01 23 R North Carolina A&T Charlotte, N.C. FA-'25
74 Jenkins, Teven G 66 321 3/3/98 27 5 Oklahoma State Topeka, Kan. UFA (Chi.)-'25
79  Jones, Dawand T 6-8 374 8/6/01 24 3 Ohio State Indianapolis, Ind. D4a-'23
71 Lucas, Cornelius T 6-8 327 7/18/91 34 12 Kansas State New Orleans, La. UFA (Was.)-'25
* 62  Osborne, Justin [ 6-4 307 11/25/00 24 R Southern Methodist Flower Mound, Texas FA-'25
55  Pocic, Ethan [ 6-6 320 8/5/95 30 9 Louisiana State Lemont, Ill. UFA (Sea.)-'22
77 Teller, Wyatt G 6-4 315 11/21/94 30 8 Virginia Tech Bealeton, Va. Tr. (Buf.)- '19
65  Tinsley, Dartanyan G 6-3 340 3/21/01 24 R Cincinnati Owensboro, Ky. FA-'25
69  Thompson, Lorenzo T 6-6 305 6/21/00 25 1 Rhode Island Syracuse, N.Y. FA-'25
62 Williams, Bucky c 6-3 300 3/20/00 25 2 Appalachian State Ringgold, Ga. FA-'25
56  Wypler, Luke c 6-3 303 5/3/01 24 3 Ohio State Montvale, N.J. D6 -'23
54 Zierer, Kilian T 6-7 312 2/24/00 25 2 Auburn Munich, Germany W. (Atl.)-'25
70  Zinter, Zak G 6-6 310 4/17/01 24 2 Michigan North Andover, Mass. D3-'24
DEFENSIVE LINEMEN (16)
97 Briggs, Jowon DbT 6-1 313 9/1/01 23 2 Cincinnati Cincinnati, Ohio D7b-'24
96  Collins, Maliek DbT 6-2 310 4/8/95 30 10 Nebraska Kansas City, Mo. FA-'25
95  Garrett, Myles DE 6-4 272 12/29/95 29 9 Texas A&M Arlington, Texas Dla-'17
94  Graham, Mason DT 6-4 315 9/3/03 21 R Michigan Mission Viejo, Calif. D1-'25
51 Hall, Jr., Mike DT 6-3 300 6/13/03 22 2 Ohio State Streetsboro, Ohio D2-'24
93 Harris, Shelby DT 6-2 288 8/11/91 34 12 Illinois State Milwaukee, Wis. FA-'23
52 Henry, KJ. DE 6-4 255 1/27/99 26 3 Clemson Clemmons, N.C. W. (Phi.)-'25
63 Holley, Ralph DT 6-0 285 1/22/99 26 1 Western Michigan West Bloomfield, Mich. FA-'25
66 Huntington, Adin DE 6-1 281 3/18/02 23 R Tulane Stafford, Va. FA-'25
92 Kamara, Sam DT 6-0 272 12/21/97 27 3 Stony Brook Carteret, N.J. FA-'24
98  Leo, Titus DE 6-3 250 8/26/99 25 2 Wagner Brooklyn, N.Y. FA-'25
57 McGuire, Isaiah DE 6-4 268 7/27/01 24 3 Missouri Tulsa, Okla. D4b-'23
53  Okwara, Julian DE 6-4 250 12/27/97 27 6 Notre Dame Charlotte, N.C. UFA (Arz)-'25
99 Thomas, Cameron DE 6-4 265 1/7/00 25 4 SanDiego State San Diego, Calif. W. (K.C.)-'24
90  TryonShoyinka, Joe DE 65 260 4/30/99 26 5 Washington Seattle, Wash. UFA (T.B.)-'25
91  Wright, Alex DE 6-5 267 9/5/00 24 4 UAB Elba, Ala. D3b-'22
LINEBACKERS (8)
17  Baker, Jerome LB 6-2 232 12/25/96 28 8 Ohio State Cleveland, Ohio UFA (Ten.)-'25
30 Bush, Devin LB 5-11 235 7/18/98 27 7 Michigan Pembroke Pines, Fla. UFA (Sea.)-'24
43  Diabate, Mohamoud LB 6-4 225 5/18/01 24 3 Utah Auburn, Ala. FA-'23
42 Mascarenas-Arnold, Easton LB 5-11 227 9/13/02 22 R Southern California Misson Viejo, Calif. FA-'25
* 6 Owusu-Koramoah, Jeremiah LB 6-2 221 11/4/99 25 5 Notre Dame Hampton, Va. D2-'21
59  Reid, Winston LB 6-0 225 8/3/99 26 2 Weber State St. George, Utah FA-'24
49 Schwesinger, Carson LB 63 242 2/24/03 22 R UCLA Moorpark, Calif. D2a-'25
40  Watson, Nathaniel LB 6-0 233 9/1/00 24 2 Mississippi State Maplesville, Ala. D6-'24
DEFENSIVE BACKS (20)
35  Anusiem, Chigozie CB 6-1 200 11/5/00 24 2 Colorado State La Habra, Calif. FA-'24
11 Brownll, Tony CB 6-0 200 7/13/95 30 8 Alabama Beaumont, Texas FA-'24
9 Delpit, Grant s 6-3 208 9/20/98 26 6 Louisiana State Houston, Texas D2-'20
41 Edmonds, Christopher s 6-2 210 7/16/01 24 1 ArizonaState Phenix City, Ala. FA-'24
* 1 Emerson Jr., Martin cB 6-2 201 9/27/00 24 4 Mississippi State Pensacola, Fla. D3a-'22
26 Harden, Myles CcB 5-11 195 12/13/01 23 2 South Dakota Miami Gardens, Fla. D7a-'24
33 Hickman, Ronnie s 6-1 209 10/11/01 23 3 Ohio State South Orange, N.J. FA-'23
22 Holmes, Christian CcB 6-1 205 11/14/97 27 3 Oklahoma State Leland, Mis. FA-'25
38  Isaac, Kennan CcB 6-3 190 2/17/00 25 2 Alabama State Midfield, Ala. FA-'25
27  James, LaMareon cB 5-10 193 10/25/00 24 R Texas Christian Norfolk, Va. FA-'25
28  Jenkins, Rayshawn S 6-1 220 1/25/94 23 9 Miami (Fla.) St. Petersburg, Florida FA-'25
37  Jones, Dom CcB 6-2 192 7/16/00 24 R Colorado State Duluth, Ga. FA-'25
23 Kazee, Damontae S 511 174 6/5/93 32 9 San Diego State San Bernardino, California UFA (Pit.)-'25
* 44 Kendall, Anthony CcB 5-10 188 12/17/99 25 2 Baldwin-Wallace El Paso, Texas FA-'25
31 McMillon, Donovan S 6-2 203 6/18/02 22 R Pittsburgh McMurray, Pa. FA-'25
29 Mitchell, Cameron cB 511 191 9/8/01 23 3 Northwestern Bolingbrook, Ill. D5b-'23
25  Needham, Nik s 61 196 11/4/96 28 7 UTEP Long Beach, Calif. FA-'25
0 Newsome Il, Greg cB 6-0 192 5/18/00 25 5  Northwestern Chicago, Ill. D1-'21
39 Rush, Darius cB 62 198 2/22/00 25 2 South Carolina Greeleyville, S.C. FA-'25
21 Ward, Denzel cB 511 190 4/28/97 28 8 Ohio State Macedonia, Ohio D1b-'18
SPECIALISTS (4)
13 Bojorquez, Corey P 6-0 217 9/13/96 28 8 New Mexico Bellflower, Calif. UFA (G.B.)-'22
7 Hopkins, Dustin K 6-2 210 10/1/90 34 12 Florida State Austin, Texas Tr. (LAC)-'23
47  Szmyt, Andre K 6-0 200 9/26/98 26 1 Syracuse Lake Forest, Ill. FA-'25
50  Sunahara, Rex Ls 6-6 242 10/9/96 28 2 West Virginia Bay Village, Ohio FA-'24

* Denotes player on a reserve list
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2025 ROSTER BY EXPERIENCE

2025 CLEVELAND BROWNS ROSTER BY EXPERIENCE

Roster Size: 96

NO NAME POS  HT wr DOB AGE EXP COLLEGE HOMETOWN
18th Year (1) 15  Flacco, Joe QB 66 245 1/16/85 40 18  Delaware Audubon, N.J. UFA (Ind.)- '25
12th Year (4) 75  Bitonio, Joel G 6-4 320 10/11/91 33 12 Nevada Long Beach, Calif. D2-'14
93 Harris, Shelby DT 6-2 288 8/11/91 34 12 Illinois State Milwaukee, Wis. FA-'23
7 Hopkins, Dustin K 62 210 10/1/90 34 12 Florida State Austin, Texas Tr. (LAC)-'23
71 Lucas, Cornelius T 6-8 327 7/18/91 34 12 Kansas State New Orleans, La. UFA (Was.)-'25
10th Year (2) 96  Collins, Maliek DT 6-2 310 4/8/95 30 10 Nebraska Kansas City, Mo. FA-'25
78  Conklin, Jack T 66 308 8/17/94 31 10 Michigan State Plainwell, Mich. UFA (Ten.)-'20
9th Year (6) 95  Garrett, Myles DE 6-4 272 12/29/95 29 9 Texas A&M Arlington, Texas Dia-'17
28  Jenkins, Rayshawn S 6-1 220 1/25/94 23 9 Miami (Fla.) St. Petersburg, Florida FA-'25
23 Kazee, Damontae S 511 174 6/5/93 32 9 San Diego State San Bernardino, California UFA (Pit.)-'25
85 Njoku, David TE 64 246 7/10/96 29 9 Miami (Fla.) Cedar Grove, N.J. Dic-'17
55  Pocic, Ethan c 6-6 320 8/5/95 30 9 Louisiana State Lemont, lIl. UFA (Sea.)-'22
4 Watson, Deshaun QB 6-3 223 9/14/95 29 9 Clemson Gainesville, Ga. Tr. (Hou.)- '22
8th Year (6) 17  Baker, Jerome LB 6-2 232 12/25/96 28 8 Ohio State Cleveland, Ohio UFA (Ten.)- '25
11 Brown I, Tony cB 6-0 200 7/13/95 30 8  Alabama Beaumont, Texas FA-'24
13 Bojorquez, Corey P 6-0 217 9/13/96 28 8 New Mexico Bellflower, Calif. UFA (G.B.)-'22
2 Carter, DeAndre WR 58 190 4/10/93 32 8 ‘Sacramento State San Jose, Call UFA (Chi.)-'25
77 Teller, Wyatt G 6-4 315 11/21/94 30 8 Virginia Tech Bealeton, Va. Tr. (Buf.)-'19
21 Ward, Denzel CcB 511 190 4/28/97 28 8 Ohio State Macedonia, Ohio Dib-'18
7th Year (4) 30  Bush, Devin LB 511 235 7/18/98 27 7 Michigan Pembroke Pines, Fla. UFA (Sea.)-'24
16  Johnson, Diontae WR 5-10 183 7/5/96 29 7 Toledo Tampa, Fla. UFA (Bal.)-'25
25  Needham, Nik S 6-1 196 11/4/96 28 7 UTEP Long Beach, Calif. FA-'25
36  Williams, Trayveon RB 58 206 10/18/97 27 7 Texas A&M Houston, Texas FA-'25
6th Year (4) 9 Delpit, Grant s 63 208 9/20/98 26 6 Louisiana State Houston, Texas D2-'20
7 Huntley, Tyler QB 6-1 205 2/3/98 27 6 Utah Hallandale Beach, Fla. FA-'25
3 Jeudy, Jerry WR 6-1 195 4/24/99 26 6 Alabama Deerfield Beach, Fla. Tr. (Den.)-'24
53 Okwara, Julian DE 6-4 250 12/27/97 27 6 Notre Dame Charlotte, N.C. UFA (Arz)-'25
5th Year (4) 74 Jenkins, Teven G 66 321 3/3/98 27 5 Oklahoma State Topeka, Kan. UFA (Chi)-'25
o Newsome Il, Greg CcB 6-0 192 5/18/00 25 5 Northwestern Chicago, lll. D1-'21
* 6  OwusuKoramoah, Jeremiah L8 6-2 221 11/4/99 25 5 Notre Dame Hampton, Va. D2-'21
90  TryonShoyinka, Joe DE 65 260 4/30/99 26 5 Washington Seattle, Wash. UFA (T.B)-'25
4th Year (7) 18  Bell, David WR 6-1 212 12/14/00 24 4 Purdue Indianapolis, Ind. D3c-'22
* 1 EmersonJr., Martin cB 6-2 201 9/27/00 24 4 Mississippi State Pensacola, Fla. D3a-'22
34 Ford, Jerome RB 5-10 210 9/12/99 25 4 Cincinnati Tampa, Fla. D5-'22
8 Pickett, Kenny QB 6-3 220 6/6/98 27 4 Pittsburgh Oakhurst, N.J. Tr. (Phi.)-'25
20  Stronglr., Pierre RB 511 215 12/10/98 26 4 South Dakota State Little Rock, Ark. Tr.(NE)-'23
99  Thomas, Cameron DE 6-4 265 1/7/00 25 4 San Diego State San Diego, Calif. W. (K.C.)-'24
91 Wright, Alex DE 65 267 9/5/00 24 4 uAB Elba, Ala. D3b-'22
3rd Year (12) 68  Barton, Jackson T 6-7 302 8/8/95 30 3 Utah Salt Lake City, Utah FA-'25
43  Diabate, Mohamoud LB 6-4 225 5/18/01 24 3 Utah Auburn, Ala. FA-'23
52 Henry, K.J. DE 64 255 1/27/99 26 3 Clemson Clemmons, N.C. W. (Phi)-'25
33 Hickman, Ronnie s 61 209 10/11/01 23 3 Ohio State South Orange, N.J. FA-'23
22 Holmes, Christian CcB 6-1 205 11/14/97 27 3 Oklahoma State Leland, Mis. FA-'25
79  Jones, Dawand T 68 374 8/6/01 24 3 Ohio State Indianapolis, Ind. D4a-'23
92  Kamara, Sam DT 6-0 272 12/21/97 27 3 Stony Brook Carteret, N.J. FA-'24
57 McGuire, Isaiah DE 64 268 7/27/01 24 3 Missouri Tulsa, Okla. D4b-'23
29  Mitchell, Cameron CB 511 191 9/8/01 23 3 Northwestern Bolingbrook, IIl. D5b-'23
19  Tillman, Cedric WR 6-3 215 4/19/00 25 3 Tennessee Las Vegas, Nev. D3a-'23
86  Whiteheart, Blake TE 6-4 250 3/22/00 25 3 Wake Forest Winston-Salem, N.C. FA-'24
56  Wypler, Luke c 6-3 303 5/3/01 24 3 Ohio State Montvale, N.J. D6 -'23
2nd Year (16) 35  Anusiem, Chigozie cB 61 200 11/5/00 24 2 Colorado State La Habra, Cali FA-'24
82  Bates, Brenden TE 6-5 255 10/16/99 25 2 Kentucky Cincinnati, Ohio FA-'24
97  Briggs, Jowon DT 6-1 313 9/1/01 23 2 Cincinnati Cincinnati, Ohio D7b-'24
51 Hall, Jr., Mike DT 63 300 6/13/03 22 2 Ohio State Streetsboro, Ohio D2-'24
26  Harden, Myles CB 511 195 12/13/01 23 2 South Dakota Miami Gardens, Fla. D7a-'24
38 Isaac, Kennan CcB 6-3 190 2/17/00 25 2 Alabama State Midfield, Ala. FA-'25
* 44  Kendall, Anthony CB 5-10 188 12/17/99 25 2 Baldwin-Wallace El Paso, Texas FA-'25
98  Leo, Titus DE 63 250 8/26/99 25 2 Wagner Brooklyn, N.Y. FA-'25
59  Reid, Winston LB 6-0 225 8/3/99 26 2 Weber State St. George, Utah
39  Rush, Darius CB 6-2 198 2/22/00 25 2 South Carolina Greeleyville, S.C.
50  Sunahara, Rex Ls 66 242 10/9/96 28 2 West Virginia Bay Village, Ohio
80  Thrash, Jamari WR 6-0 190 12/19/00 24 2 Louisville LaGrange, Ga.
40  Watson, Nathaniel LB 6-0 233 9/1/00 24 2 Mississippi State Maplesville, Ala.
62 Williams, Bucky c 6-3 300 3/20/00 25 2 Appalachian State Ringgold, Ga. FA-'25
54 Zierer, Kilian T 6-7 312 2/24/00 25 2 Auburn Munich, Germany W. (Atl)-'25
70  Zinter, Zak G 6-6 310 4/17/01 24 2 Michigan North Andover, Mass. D3-'24
1st Year (9) 87  Cannella, Sal TE 6-5 242 12/2/96 28 1 Auburn Schaumburg, Il FA-'25
67  Cohen, Javion G 6-4 322 8/8/02 23 1 Miami (Fla.) Phenix City, Ala. FA-'25
89  Davis, Kaden WR 6-1 193 9/25/98 26 1 Northwest Missouri State Ellsworth, Kansas FA-'24
41 Edmonds, Christopher S 6-2 210 7/16/01 24 1 Arizona State Phenix City, Ala. FA-'24
58  Gutierrez, Sebastian T 6-5 308 7/6/98 27 1 Minot State Pasco, Wash. W.(S.F)-'25
63 Holley, Ralph DT 6-0 285 1/22/99 26 1 Western Michigan West Bloomfield, Mich. FA-'25
47 Szmyt, Andre K 6-0 200 9/26/98 26 1 Syracuse Lake Forest, I FA-'25
35 Taua, Toa RB 59 215 2/15/00 25 1 Nevada Lompoc, Calif. FA-'25
69  Thompson, Lorenzo T 6-6 305 6/21/00 25 1 Rhode Island Syracuse, N.Y. FA-'25
Rookie (21) 81  Bond, Isaiah WR 511 180 3/15/04 21 R Texas Hamilton, Ga. FA-'25
5 Gabriel, Dillon QB 511 205 12/28/00 24 R Oregon Mililani, Hawai'i D3b-'25
94 Graham, Mason DT 64 315 9/3/03 21 R Michigan Mission Viejo, Calif. D1-'25
66 Huntington, Adin DE 6-1 281 3/18/02 23 R Tulane Stafford, Va. FA-'25
72 Ivey, Jason T 6-5 300 6/15/01 24 R North Carolina A&T Charlotte, N.C. FA-'25
27 James, LaMareon cB 510 193 10/25/00 24 R Texas Christian Norfolk, Va. FA-'25
83  Johnson, Kisean WR 6-1 216 1/28/02 23 R Western Kentucky Birmingham, Ala. FA-'25
37  Jones, Dom CB 6-2 192 7/16/00 25 R Colorado State Duluth, Ga. FA-'25
10  Judkins, Quinshon RB 6-0 221 10/29/03 21 R Ohio State Pike Road, Ala. D2b-'25
84  Larvadain, Gage WR 58 171 1/3/03 22 R South Carolina Donaldsonville, La. FA-'25
39  Marshall, Ahmani RB 6-1 225 3/21/02 23 R Appalachian State Winston-Salem, N.C. FA-'25
42 Mascarenas-Arnold, Easton LB 511 227 9/13/02 22 R Southern California Misson Viejo, Calif. FA-'25
31 McDonald, Cade WR 5-10 196 5/7/01 24 R Miami (Ohio) Naperville, lll. FA-'25
31 McMillon, Donovan S 6-2 203 6/18/02 23 R Pittsburgh McMurray, Pa. FA-'25
* 62  Osborne, Justin c 64 307 11/25/00 24 R Southern Methodist Flower Mound, Texas FA-'25
49  Schwesinger, Carson LB 6-3 242 2/24/03 22 R UCLA Moorpark, Calif. D2a-'25
88  Fannin, Jr., Harold TE 6-4 241 7/20/04 21 R Bowling Green Canton, Ohio D3a-'25
22 Sampson, Dylan RB 58 200 9/14/04 20 R Tennessee Baton Rouge, La. D4-'25
12 Sanders, Shedeur QB 6-2 212 2/7/02 23 R Colorado Dallas, Texas D5-'25
65 Tinsley, Dartanyan G 6-3 340 3/21/01 24 R Cincinnati Owensboro, Ky. FA-'25
44 Van Vooren, Mitch TE 65 242 1/13/01 24 R St.Norbert Peshtigo, Wis. FA-'25

* Denotes player on a reserve list
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2025 UNOFFICIAL DEPTH CHART AND PRONUNCIATION GUIDE

OFFENSE

WR 3 Jerry Jeudy

LT 79 Dawand Jones
LG 75 Joel Bitonio

C 55 Ethan Pocic

RG 77 Wyatt Teller

RT 78 Jack Conklin
TE 85 David Njoku
QB 15 Joe Flacco

RB 34 Jerome Ford
WR 80 Jamari Thrash
WR 19 Cedric Tillman
DEFENSE

DE 95 Myles Garrett
DT 96 Maliek Collins
DT 94 Mason Graham
DE 91 Alex Wright

LB 43 Mohamoud Diabate
LB 49 Carson Schwesinger
LB 30 Devin Bush

CB 0 Greg Newsome Il
CB 21 Denzel Ward

S 9 Grant Delpit

s 33 Ronnie Hickman
SPECIAL TEAMS

P 13 Corey Bojorquez
K 7 Dustin Hopkins
H 13 Corey Bojorquez
KR 2 DeAndre Carter
PR 2 DeAndre Carter
LS 50 Rex Sunahara

Injured players are in [brackets]

CHIGOZIE ANUSTEM
Joel BITONIO

Corey BOJORQUEZ
JOWON Briggs
JAVION Cohen
MALLEK Collins
MOHAMOUD DIABATE
ADIN Huntington
LAMAREQN James
Jerry JEUDY

KISEAN Johnson
(QUINSHON JUDKINS
DAMONTAE KAZEE
Gage LARVADAIN
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2025 CLEVELAND BROWNS UNOFFICIAL DEPTH CHART
As of Aug. 18, 2025

16 Diontae Johnson

71 Cornelius Lucas

74 Teven Jenkins

56 Luke Wypler

70 Zak Zinter

68 Jackson Barton

88 Harold Fannin Jr.
8 Kenny Pickett

22 Dylan Sampson
2 DeAndre Carter

89 Kaden Davis

84 Gage Larvadain
12 Jason lvey

62 Bucky Wiliams

67 Javion Cohen

54 Kilian Zierer

86 Blake Whiteheart
5 Dillon Gabriel

20 Pierre Strong Jr.

83 Kisean Johnson

31 Cade McDonald

90 Joe Tryon-Shoyinka
93 Shelby Harris

92 Sam Kamara

57 Isaiah McGuire
17 Jerome Baker

40 Nathaniel Watson
59 Winston Reid

26 Myles Harden

29 Cameron Mitchell
28 Rayshawn Jenkins
23 Damontae Kazee

99 Cameron Thomas
97 Jowon Briggs

66 Adin Huntington
53 Julian Okwara

35 Chigozie Anusiem
11 Tony Brown Il

25 Nik Needham

47 Andre Szmyt

69 Lorenzo Thompson

41 Christopher Edmonds

58 Sebastian Gutierrez
65 Ti

82 Brenden Bates
12 Shedeur Sanders
39 Ahmani Marshall
81 Isaiah Bond

(18 David Bell)

87 Sal Cannella
7 Tyler Huntley
35 Toa Taua

98 Titus Leo
63 Ralph Holley
(51 Mike Hall Jr))
52 KJ. Henry

42 Easton Mascarenas-Arnold

38 Keenan Isaac
39 Darius Rush

37 Dom Jones

31 Donovan McMillon

PRONUNCIATION GUIDE

CHIH-go-zay uh-NOO-see-uhm
buh-TONE-ee-oh
hoh-HOR-kez

JOE-whan

JAY-viy-ahn

muh-LEEK

mah-MOOD dee-ah-BAH-tay
AY-din

[uh-MAR-ge-on

Jupy

KEY-shawn

KWIN-shon JUD-kins
duh-MON-tay KAY-zee
LAR-vuh-dan

AHMANI Marshall
Easton MASCARENAS-Arnold
David NJOKU

Julian OKWARA

Ethan POCIC
SHEDEUR Sanders
Joe TRYON-SHOYINKA
Rex SUNAHARA

Andre SZMYT

Carson SCHWESINGER
JAMART Thrash
DARTANYAN TINSLEY
TOATUAU

Kilian ZIERER

44 Mitch Van Vooren
(4 Deshaun Watson)
36 Trayveon Williams

22 Christian Holmes

uh-MAH-nee
MAH-skuh-RAH-nyuhs
nuh-J0E-koo
oh-KWOR-ah
POH-sick

sha-DOOR
show-YEEN-kuh
soon-uh-HAR-uh
sch-MITT
SWESS-in-jurr
juh-MAR-ee
Dar-TAN-yan TINS-lee
TOE-uh TAU-uh
LEER-rer
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